/5- 219

REPORT OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Wednesday, February 11, 2015
4:00 p.m.

Board met on call. The following members were present: Mayor Justin M. Nickels, City Attorney Kathleen
McDaniel, Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski, Alderpersons Eric Sitkiewitz, Jim Brey and Patrick Brandel, and
City Clerk Jennifer Hudon.

Absent: Finance Director/Treasurer Steve Corbeille.

Also present: Engineering Division Manager Greg Minikel, DPI Administrative Asst. Sonja Birr and Deputy
City Clerk Deborah Neuser.

Mayor Nickels called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m.

Board met to receive e-bids for 2015 Epoxy Painting — Pavement Marking Program, Project
WS-15-9. City Clerk reported having received three (3) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through
Quest, read out loud, and are as follows: ,

Bidder Bid Bond Amount

Guide Lines Pavement Marking LLC Bid Bond/Surety 2000 $64,941.72
N'5144 Ludwig Rd.

Rio, WI 53960

Brickline Inc. Madison Bid Bond $76,282.85

3342 Commercial Ave.
Madison, W! 53714

Century Fence Co. Bid Bond $124,579.49
14839 Lake Dr.
Forest Lake, MN 55125
Moved by City Clerk Jennifer Hudon, seconded by Alderperson Jim Brey and unanimously carried to refer the

bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.

% % %k ok sk ok sk ok ok %k k k ok %k k Kk k ok k k
Moved by Alderperson Patrick Brandel, seconded by Alderperson Eric Sitkiewitz and unanimously carried,
Board adjourned at 4:12 p.m. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.

Respectfully submitted,

Tea A &L«.‘:QV\
\/r Mé’“)

City Clerk Jennifer Hudon
Secretary, Board of Public Works




Contract WS-15-9 Epoxy Pavement Marking Program:

N. 10th St - Manitowoc River to Park St.; N. Water St - N. 10th St to N. 11th St; N. 11th St - N. Water St to Waldo Blvd;
Bids Due: February 11, 2015

ide Lin Brickline Inc Madison
Line Item ltem Description UofM Qty Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
1 Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch LF 21759 $0.58 $12,620.22 $0.55 $11,967.45 $1.88 $40,906.92
2 Pavement Marking, Channelizing, Epoxy, 8-Inch LF 367 $1.80 $660.60 $0.95 $348.65 $3.76 $1,379.92
3 Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch LF 1100 $7.00 $7,700.00 $7.75 "~ $8,525.00 $9.20 $10,120.00
4 Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 24-Inch LF 87 $7.50 $652.50 $9.25 $804.75 $12.25 $1,065.75
5 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 6-Inch LF 5418 $4.90 $26,548.20 $6.25 $33,862.50 $8.00 $43,344.00
6 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 12-Inch Alternate LF 714 $7.25 $5,176.50 $7.25 $5,176.50" $14.50 $10,353.00
7 Pavement Marking, Island Nose, Epoxy EA 4 $100.00 $400.00 $125.00 $500.00 $140.00 $560.00
8 Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 1 EA 2 $120.00 $240.00 $275.00 $550.00 $145.00 $290.00
9 Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 2 EA 4 $140.00 $560.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $215.00 $860.00
10 Pavement Marking, Words, Epoxy EA 3 $149.00 $447.00 $365.00 $1,095.00 $220.00 $660.00
11 Pavement Marking, Curb, Epoxy LF 3931 $5.50 $2,161.50 $8.00 $3,144.00 $7.50 $2,947.50
12 Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, Epoxy, 4-Inch, White LF 100 $4.80 $480.00 $3.75 $375.00 $7.00 $700.00
13 Pavement Marking, Symbols, Epoxy, Bike Lane EA 15 $95.00 $1,425.00 $155.00 $2,325.00 $120.00 $1,800.00
14 Pavement Marking, Concrete Corrugated Median, Epoxy SF 278 $4.40 $1,223.20 $7.25 $2,015.50 $7.50 $2,085.00
15 Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing, Epoxy EA 5 $600.00 $3,000.00 $525.00 $2,625.00 $1,050.00 $5,250.00
16 Remove and Repaint, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 6-Inch LF 114 $8.00 $912.00 $8.25 $940.50 $9.85 $1,122.90
17 Remove and Repaint, Island Nose, Epoxy EA 2 $210.00 $420.00 $225.00 $450.00 $415.00 $830.00
18 Remove and Repaint, Curb, Epoxy LF 21 $15.00 $315.00 $18.00 $378.00 $14.50 $304.50

TOTAL $64,941.72 $76,282.85 $124,579.49




